
COUNTY RECYCLING COORDINATORS –April 14, 2005

ATLANTIC
James Rutala
Atlantic County Utilities Authority
P.O. Box 996
Pleasantville, NJ 08232
(609) 272-6950 (phone)
(609) 272-6941 (fax)
(609) 272-6946 (fax)
jrutala@acua.com

BERGEN
Mark Vangieri
Bergen County Utilities Authority
P.O. Box 9
Little Ferry, NJ 07643
(201) 807-5823 (phone)
(201) 641-3509 (fax)
mvangieri@bcua.org
         
BURLINGTON
Ann Moore
Burlington Co. Office of SWM
P.O. Box 429
Columbus, NJ 08022
(609) 499-1001 (phone)
(609) 499-5212 (fax)
amoore@co.burlington.nj.us

CAMDEN
Jack Sworaski
Camden Co. Div. Of Environ. Affairs
520 N. Newton Lake Dr.
Collingswood, NJ 08107
(856) 858-5211 (phone)
(856) 858-3470 (fax)
sworaski@camdencounty.com

CAPE MAY
Bridgett O'Connor
Cape May County MUA
P.O. Box 610
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
(609) 465-9026 (phone)
(609) 465-9025 (fax)
oconnorb@cmcmua.com

CUMBERLAND
Dennis DeMatte
Cumberland Co Improvement Authority
2 North High St.
Millville, NJ 08332
(856) 825-3700 (phone)
(856) 825-8121 (fax)
ddematte@ccia-net.com

ESSEX
Michael Onysko
Essex Co. Utilities Authority
155 Passaic Ave.
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(973) 857-2350 x140 (phone)
(973) 857-9361 (fax)
monysko@essexutil.com

GLOUCESTER
Monica Gismondi
GCIA/Office of Recycling
503 Monroeville Rd.
Swedesboro, NJ 08085
(856) 478-6045 X13 (phone)
(856) 478-4858 (fax)
(856) 478-6927 (fax)
mgismondi@gcianj.com

HUDSON
Nick Staniewicz
Hudson Co Improvement Authority
574 Summit Ave., 5th fl.
Jersey City, NJ 07306-4000
(201) 795-4555 x 207 (phone)
(201) 795-0240 (fax)
recycle@hcia.org
Or – nicks@hcia.org

HUNTERDON
Alan Johnson
Hunterdon County Utilities Authority
Div of SW and Recycling Services
PO Box 2900
Flemington, NJ 08822
(908) 788-1110 (phone)
(908) 788-1662 (fax)
ajohnson@co.hunterdon.nj.us

MERCER
Daniel G. Napoleon
Mercer Co Improvement Authority
P.O. Box 8068
640 So. Broad St.
Trenton, NJ 08650
(609) 989-6860 (phone)
(609) 695-1452 (fax)
dnapoleon@mercercounty.org

MIDDLESEX
Chris Sikorski
Middlesex Co Div. Of Solid Waste
100 Bayard St., 2nd fl.
New Brunswick, NJ 08901
(732) 745-4170 (phone)
(732) 745-3010 (fax)
chris.sikorski@co.middlesex.nj.us

MONMOUTH
Fran Metzger
Monmouth County Planning Board
Hall of Records
1 E. Main St.
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-7460 (phone)
(732) 431-7795 (fax)
fmetzger@shore.co.monmouth.nj.us

MORRIS
Kathleen Hourihan
Morris Co. MUA
P.O. Box 370
Mendham, NJ 07945-0370
(973) 285-8392 (phone)
(973) 285-8397 (fax)
khourihan@mcmua.com

OCEAN
John Haas
Ocean County Dept. of SWM
129 Hooper Ave.
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191
(732) 506-5047 (phone)
(732) 244-8396 (fax)
jhaas@co.ocean.nj.us

PASSAIC
JoAnn Pares, District Coordinator
Passaic County
Recycling & Natural Resources
1310 Route 23 North, Nike Site
Wayne, NJ 07470
(973) 305-5738 (phone)
(973) 305-5737 (fax)
joannp@passaiccountynj.org

SALEM
Melinda Williams
Salem Co. UA
P.O. Box 890, 52 McKillip Rd.
Alloway, NJ 08001-0890
(856) 935-7900x15 (phone)
(856) 935-7331 (fax)
mwilliams@scuanj.org

SOMERSET
Pamela J. Lewis
Somerset Co. Office of SWM
P.O. Box 3000
Somerville, NJ 08876
(908) 231-7109 (phone)
(908) 707-1749 (fax)
lewisp@co.somerset.nj.us

SUSSEX
John Cannata
Sussex Co. MUA
34 South Rt. 94
Lafayette, NJ 07848
(973) 579-6998 (phone)
(973) 579-7819 (fax)
jcannata@scmua.org

UNION
JoAnn Gemenden
Union Co. Bureau of Environ. Serv.
300 North Ave. East
Westfield, NJ 07090
(908) 654-9890 (phone)
(908) 654-9851 (fax)
jgemenden@ucnj.org

WARREN
Victor Camporine
PCFA
Wayne Dumont Jr. Admin. Bldg.
165 CR 519 South
Belvidere, NJ 07823
(908) 475-6532 (phone)
(908) 475-6537 (fax)
planningdept@co.warren.nj.us
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